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Georgia Department of Education 
21st Century Community Learning Centers 

Staff Directory 
 

Position Staff Email Office Phone Cell Phone Fax 
Program 
Manager Deirdre Smith  desmith@doe.k12.ga.us (404) 232-1197  (770) 357-1608 

Administrative 
Assistant Keisha Barnett kebarnett@doe.k12.ga.us (404) 463-6450  (770) 357-1608 

Education 
Research and 

Evaluation 
Specialist 

Jeff Barnett jbarnett@doe.k12.ga.us  (404) 695-1883  

Simone Danielson simone.danielson@doe.k12.ga.us  (678) 595-8963  

Lakeysha Hallmon lhallmon@doe.k12.ga.us  (404) 557-4177  

Mike Hatfill dhatfill@doe.k12.ga.us  (404) 971-0399  

Cindy Turner cturner@doe.k12.ga.us  (404) 416-0598  

Ritchie Ray rray@doe.k12.ga.us  (404) 416-0599  

Fiscal 
Analyst/Auditor 

Tehsin Akram takram@doe.k12.ga.us (404) 463-6438 (404) 617-2882 (770) 357-1754 

Desmond Carter decarter@doe.k12.ga.us (404) 463-6437 (404) 617-2744 (770) 357-1609 

André Hill ahill@doe.k12.ga.us (404) 232-1250 (404) 617-2258 (770) 344-5673 
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